502741403 03/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2787999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GEO SPECIALTY CHEMICALS, INC.	03/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		
Street Address:	150 EAST 42ND STREET, 40TH FLOOR		
Internal Address:	CORPORATE TRUST OFFICE		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	8623979			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)344-6101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 212.908.3911

Email: caitlin.colvin@ThompsonHine.com

Correspondent Name: CAITLIN COLVIN

Address Line 1: 335 MADISON AVENUE - 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: THOMPSON HINE LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037179.00196
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAITLIN COLVIN
SIGNATURE:	/Caitlin Colvin/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2014

Total Attachments: 4 source=Geo2#page1.tif source=Geo2#page2.tif source=Geo2#page3.tif

source=Geo2#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032540 FRAME: 0702

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

March 27, 2014

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of October 30, 2012 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as noteholder collateral agent (the "Noteholder Collateral Agent") for the secured parties referenced therein (the "Secured Parties"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patent shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Patent") to the Noteholder Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties and (b) the undersigned hereby grants to the Noteholder Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the Patent.

The Obligors and the Noteholder Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Patents (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Patent.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

PATENT REEL: 032540 FRAME: 0703 Very truly yours,

GEO SPECIALTY CHEMICALS, INC., an Ohio corporation

Ву:____

Name: William P. Eckman

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

REEL: 032540 FRAME: 0704

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Noteholder Collateral Agent

Martin Reed

Name:___ Title:__

Vice President

[Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents Signature Page]

Schedule 1

PATENTS

RECORDED: 03/27/2014

Docket:	Status:	Serial No.:	Filed:	Patent No.:	Patented:	Title:
14752.003US	Taxs	11/835441	8/8/2007	8623979	1/7/2014	Cement Dispersants

PATENT REEL: 032540 FRAME: 0706